

ITEM NO.49

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 582 OF 2011

RASHMI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K.SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks for an
adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not
available. On request, adjourned for a week.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master